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Receipt Page 1 of 2

PNTERE~
United States Department of the Interio~ DEU Z 6 2013 ~ ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ~i
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2928947
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3016260
Date of Transaction: 12/12/2013

CUSTOMER:
LIBERTY MINE CLAIMS USA
PO BOX 451002
GARLAND,TX 75045-1002 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

1 4 . 00 NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $34 - nja - 136 . 00
CASES: AMC425592/$34.00, AMC425593/$34.00,
AMC425594/$34.00, AMC425595/$34.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

2 4.00 NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE - n/a - 80.00
CASES: AMC425592/$20.00, AMC425593/$20.00,
AMC425594/$20.00, AMC425595/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

3 4 . 00 NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE $ 140 - da - 560 . 00
CASES: AMC425592/$140.00, AMC425593/$140.00,
AMC425594/$140.00, AMC425595/$140.00

TOTAL: $776.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 776,

 

POSTMARKED:
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 12/11/2013

NAME: KUTER, HERB
3018 LARKSPUR COURT
GARLAND TX 75040 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX0970 AUTH CODE: 080361
NAME ON HERB KUTERCARD:

1 11 1

..
http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/12/13



Receipt Page 2 of 2

EXPIRES:||01/2016
SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/12/13
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«*ENT Op 4~

»-<= '-1 United States Department of the Interior 9~19-
i BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

TAKE PRIDE"
Arizona State Office IN~MERICA

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

In Reply Refer To: FEB 0 3 2015
3800 (9310) RE
AMC425592, AMC427392

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUEST No. 7013 0600 0001 7593 6521

NOTICE

Herbert Kuter : AMC425592 - AMC425593

Liberty Mine Claims USA : AMC427392 - AMC427393

3018 Larkspur Ct. : GB #1 - GB #2, GB #5 - GB #6,

Garland, TX 75040-2826

INITIAL MAINTENANCE AND LOCATION FEES DUE

The initial maintenance and location fees were refunded in error on the mining claims listed above.

Notice is hereby given that these fees must be repaid within 30 days of the receipt of this Notice or

the claims will be declared forfeit.

On October 14.2014, a debit was made to the credit card of Herbert Kuter for location and

maintenance fees paid on newly filed mining claims for AMC425592 - AMC425595 and

AMC427392 - AMC427394. These claims had been adjudicated as null and void ab initio. Mining

claims determined to be null and void ab initio are eligible to have the initial location and

maintenance fees refunded. The refund was calculated as follows: a $34 location fee x 7 claims for

$238 and $140 maintenance fee x 7 claims for $980. The total refund calculated and refunded was

$1.218.

Upon review, it was determined that only 3 claims (AMC425594, AMC425595, and AMC427394)

of the 7 claims were null and void ab initio and only those 3 claims warranted a refund of location

fees ($34 x 3) and maintenance fees ($140 x 3) for a total refund of $522. Therefore, a total of $696

for those location fees ($34 x 4=$136) and maintenance fees ($140 x 4=$560) refunded for

AMC425592, AMC425593, AMC427392, and AMC427393 must be repaid in full within 30 days of

receipt of this Notice or the claims will be declared forfeit.



1 2

If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

'B/7466
Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director Administrator
Lands and Minerals Division

cc: Jeremiah's International Trading Company
28934~11 Street
St. Petersburg, FL 33713-8514

Michael Dobson
977 W. Shore Drive
Fox Lake, IL 60020-1185
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SENDER: COMPLETE TH/S SECT/ON COMPLETE TH/S SECT/ON ON DELNERY j

• Complete items f, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X 0 Agent

• Print your name and address on the reverse 0 Addressee .

so that we can return the card to you . B . Received by ( Printed Name) C . Date of Delivery
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

MR. HERBERT KITER
LIBERTY MINI€ CLAIMS lJSA
3018 LARKSPURCT. 3. Service Type
GARLAND,TX 75040-2826 X Certified Mail O Express Mail

0 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes 
~

2. Article Number 7013 0600 0001 7593 6521
gransfer from service label)

i PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 i
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err op 79-

/ - »«-% United States Department of the Interior ~.
6

3- , b BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 9#9
- TAKE PRIDE-*14-1.-40 Arizona State Office IN~MERICA

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix. Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/
In Reply Refer To: FEB 0 3 2015
3800 (9310) RE
AMC425592, AMC427392

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUEST No. 7013 0600 0001 7593 6521

NOTICE

Herbert Kuter : AMC425592 - AMC425593
Liberty Mine Claims USA : AMC427392 - AMC427393
3018 Larkspur Ct. : GB #1 - GB #2. GB #5 - GB #6.
Garland. TX 75040-2826

INITIAL MAINTENANCE AND LOCATION FEES DUE

The initial maintenance and location fees were refunded in error on the mining claims listed above.
Notice is hereby given that these fees must be repaid within 30 days of the receipt of this Notice or
the claims will be declared forfeit.

On October 14.2014. a debit was made to the credit card of Herbert Kuter for location and
maintenance fees paid on newly filed mining claims for AMC425592 - AMC425595 and
AMC427392 - AMC427394. These claims had been adjudicated as null and void ab initio. Mining
claims determined to be null and void ab initio are eligible to have the initial location and
maintenance fees refunded. The refund was calculated as follows: a $34 location fee x 7 claims for
$238 and $140 maintenance fee x 7 claims for $980. The total refund calculated and refunded was
$1,218.

Upon review, it was determined that only 3 claims (AMC425594, AMC425595, and AMC427394)
of the 7 claims were null and void ab initio and only those 3 claims warranted a refund of location
fees ($34 x 3) and maintenance fees ($140 x 3) for a total refund of $522. Therefore, a total of $696
for those location fees ($34 x 4=$136) and maintenance fees ($140 x 4=$560) refunded for
AMC425592. AMC425593. AMC427392. and AMC427393 must be repaid in full within 30 days of
receipt of this Notice or the claims will be declared forfeit.
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If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

9S/7466
Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director Administrator
Lands and Minerals Division

ce: Jeremiah's International Trading Company
289 34~h Street
St. Petersburg, FL 33713-8514

Michael Dobson
977 W. Shore Drive
Fox Lake, IL 60020-1185



SENDEA: COMPLE» THIS SEC« #4,47,~~.~,] **PLe,»SECTkONOND,,~.,~),(U4~4~2~~,( ,„7.54.

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A Signatu*7 1/-«item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired . L / 1  El Agent
I Print your name and address on the reverse X /F,44, / 4 [] Addressee

so that we can return the card to you . _ Ek Received by prip444rne) C . Date of Delivery
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, r 1/

or on the front if space permits.
D. Is delivery addrAs different from item 1? 0 Yes

1. Article Addressed to: 1~\4 t go J ~ES,fffer*linEaddress below: 0 No

-

PHOENIX. ARIZONA
LEWIS PIPKIN 1
2105 CAMINO RIO 3. Service Type

FARMINGTON NM 87401-8147 Idl Certified Maile 1 Priority Mail Express'" 1
0 Registered C Return Receipt for Merchandise |9310/RM/AMC425592 0 Insured Mail 0 Collect on Delivery ~

4 . Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes I

2. Article Number
gransfer from servicilabel) 7014 0150 0000 5423 0510

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt ~'



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVIE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

o Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box°

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800PHOENIX, AZ 85004.4427
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~ United States Department of the Interior ~294

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
TAKE PRIDE'Arizona State Office INAMERICA

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

NOV 2 8 2014

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC425592

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5423 0510

DECISION

LEWIS PIPKIN : This decision affects those claims shown
2105 CAMINO RIO : in the block below.
FARMINGTON, NM 87401-8147 : ,

AMC425592 ,
GB #1

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2014, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. In accordance with
43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 1822.14, because September 1,2014, fell on a holiday, the
payment was due the next business day, September 2,2014. These requirements were established
by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must noti fy the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management

4
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regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by
the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for ObtaininE a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call RBAnn Myers at 602-417-9413.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Division of Lands and Minerals

Enclosure(s)
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October 30, 2014

Memo to the Casefile

Re: Error in Refund Amount

AMC 425594- 595 and AMC427394 were null and void ab initio. Herb Kuter, the payee, requested a

refund of the maintenance and location fees paid for the initial filing of the claims.

An error was made in the refund. There were a total of 7 claims filed for the 2 casefiles and a refund

was authorized and finalized for all claims instead of just the 3 null and void claims. Mr. Kuter will be

contacted and informed of the overage amount of the refund he received and that he must remit $696
to cover the maintenance and location fees for AMC425592-593 and AMC427392-393.

Rod Ebert

Senior Land Law Examiner



%SENDER: C0M8457E1(~~11/5 SECT~~)Ni'*0~~~& COM~«ffYH'**,FFf~~~~*IV~#&~,~$8**9*11 1 i \• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired . X(ikX/»~1' OP~< * Agent I

• Print your name and address on the reverse [] Addressee I
so that we can return the card to you . B . Received by (Printed Name) C . Date of Delivery |

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits . Ur 10 /4 t-ev- 233u 4 ) 4

D.'Is  delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: I No

LIBERTY MINE CLAIMS USA
PO BOX 451002
GARLAND, TX 75045-1002
9310/RE/AMC425592

3. Service Type
Il Certified Mail® 0 Priority Mail Express"
0 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise I
I Insured Mail O Collect on Delivery I

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) IIYes '
2. Article Number i7013 2250 0000 8720 5282(Transfer from service label) j

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt ,|
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Postage &'Fees Paid
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Permit No. G-10
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR In» °- r~ S
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s,:~j.-NT.:4 United States Department of the Interior ~£9

=' -'-' ~1 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT TAKE PRIDE
Arizona State Office NAMERICA44RCH~,Z335/ One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/
JUN 1 0 2014

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC425592 W

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7013 2250 0000 8720 5282

DECISION

LIBERTY MINE CLAIMS USA : This Decision Affects Those Claims

PO BOX 451002 : Shown in the Block Below.
GARLAND, TX 75045-1002 :

AMC425594, AMC425595
TOMB WASH #1, TOMB WASH #2

Mining Claim(s) Declared Null and Void Ab Initio

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your
notice(s) of location for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.91, the
claim(s) listed above is/are hereby declared null and void ab initio for the reason indicated
below. A copy of the Master Title Plat is enclosed for your convenience, if applicable.

The claims are located on land that was patented (501639 - 12/2/1915) and therefore not open to
location. The Federal Government does not administer the surface or subsurface estate.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on land encompassed by your mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land
to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will
issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the
noncompliance order, the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700. If your occupancy has been terminated and you fail

.-
.
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to remove structures, material, and equipment, and any personal property in accordance with the
regulations in 43 CFR 3715.5-1, the BLM may dispose ofthe property. In accordance with
43 CFR 3715.5-2, you will remain liable for the costs the BLM incurs in removing and disposing

of the property.

ADpeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If

an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993),

for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay

is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for ObtaininE a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties ifthe stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

////46*123 1/l -34444-24
-fle Rebecca Heick

Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosures
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These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
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J ': 4 . ., Ae . ...9 %, Ill!L· 1 "
• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Sig~t 0 Agent• ri'JI~ 4y~fu'rnsatmeteadnd~jdT~Ynreelverse X// 0 Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. 6~ ec.eive£1-by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delive,1
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece , -44. r W kefc /',>--,- 1693-1* for on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from iteml? [I Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address bnlow ¤ NO

LIBERTY MINE CLAIMS USA 10 14 OCT 2 7 P 2: 5 8 '
PO BOX 451002 1
GARLAND TX 75045-1002 ounrk! . ARIZONA ~
9310/RM/AMC427392

3. Service Type ~
1 Certified Mail® 0 Priority Mail Express™
0 Registered 1 Return Receipt for Merchandise ~
0 Insured Mail C Collect on Delivery ~

4 . Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes 1
2. Article Number ~7014 1200 0000 8265 6604gransfer from service label) 1
PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt db



UNITED STATES POS-rAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid ~
USPS
Permit No. G-10

® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this boxo I

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONASTATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4427
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~43* United States Department ofthe interior z,6-
1,/9R.*2).7 BUREAU OF LANI) MANAGEMENT

101

Arizona State Office IN~MERICA
TAKE PRIDE®

One North Central Avenue. Suite 8(10
Phoenix. Arizona 85()()4-4427

www.blm.gov/az/
OCT - 3 2014

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC427392

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7014 1200 0000 8265 6604

NOTICE

LIBERTY MINE CLAIMS USA : This Decision Affects Those ClaimsPO BOX 451002 : Shown in the Block Below.GARLAND, TX 75045-1002 :

AMC427392
GB #5

Transfer(s) Not Processed

A conveyance document to transfer ownership of the mining claim(s) listed above was receivedby the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office. The transfer(s) of ownershipcannot be processed for the following reason(s):

According to BLM records, the grantor on the conveyance document does not own theclaims. The owners of GB #5 (AMC427392). according to BLM records are Robert Riceand Heather Rice.

If appropriate, please submit a corrected conveyance document, required documents, oradditional fees, within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the required information is notreceived within the 30-day timeframe, no further action will be taken, and the BLM will retainthe non-refundable processing fees submitted.

lf additional information is required, please contact RBAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Pleaseinclude your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director 3 9 3 A.vrznd ~~

Lands and Minerals i i /9/~f
,
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U.~ ~PAP™%OF™E f~[E:OR

~ United States Department of the Interior *Utl~J . ~44. MANACHMP~T

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENTfif-3~ef Arizona State Office
*i?*BEY<y One North Central Avenue. Suite 800

Phoenix. Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.goviaz/

AUG 1 2 2014
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC425592
AMC426229
AMC427392

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7014 1200 0000 8265 1531

NOTICE

LIBERTY MINE CLAIMS USA : This Decision Affects Those Claims

PO BOX 451002 : Shown in the Block Below.

GARLAND, TX 75045-1002 :

AMC425592, AMC426229, AMC427392, AMC427393
GB #1, GB #3, GB #5, GB #6

Transfer(s) Not Processed

A conveyance document to transfer ownership of the mining claim(s) listed above was received

by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office. The transfer(s) of ownership

cannot be processed for the following reason(s):

1. An insufficient amount of money was received. The processing fee for a transfer of
interest is $10 per claim, per grantee. An additional fee of $10 is required.

2. The notary stamp must appear on the conveyance documents. Currently it does not

appear on the conveyance documents provided to our office.

3. The notary should not be a family member or someone else with a vested interest in the
company, i.e. part owner.

If appropriate, please submit a corrected conveyance document, required documents, or

additional fees, within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the required information is not

received within the 30-day timeframe, no further action will be taken, and the BLM will retain

the non-refundable processing fees submitted.
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2

If additional information is required, please contact R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

f~*62*L,b
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals
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~ SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
1 Agentitem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X

• Print your name and address on the reverse [] Addressee
so that we can return the card to you . B . Received by (Printed Name) C . Date of Delivery

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from iteml? [ZI Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

LIBERTY MINE CLAIMS USA
PO BOX 451002
GARLAND TX 75045-1002
9310/RM/AMC425592 AMC426229
AMC427392 3. Service Type

I Certified Mail® O Priority Mail Express™
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandjse
O Insured Mail O Collect on Delivery

4 . Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7014 1200 0000 8265 1531
(Transfer from service label)

. PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt !



..«-,ENTOR* 

U..lA.'*IT Of I. IN.'100*71.2rt':2 »3* United States Department of the Interior .„„.,=..„--„.=„,
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office
One Not-th Central .Avenue. Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85()()4-4427
www.blm.gov/ad

AUG 1 2 2014
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC425592
AMC426229
AMC427392

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7014 1200 0000 8265 1531

NOTICE

LIBERTY MINE CLAIMS USA This Decision Affects Those Claims
PO BOX 451002 : Shown in the Block Below.
GARLAND, TX 75045-1002 :

AMC425592, AMC426229, AMC427392, AMC427393
GB #1, GB #3, GB #5, GB #6

Transfer(s) Not Processed

A conveyance document to transfer ownership of the mining claim(s) listed above was received
by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office. The transfer(s) o f ownership
cannot be processed for the following reason(s):

1. An insufficient amount of money was received. The processing fee for a transfer of
interest is $10 per claim, per grantee. An additional fee of $10 is required.

2. The notary stamp must appear on the conveyance documents. Currently it does not
appear on the conveyance documents provided to our office.

3. The notary should not be a family member or someone else with a vested interest in the
company, i.e. part owner.

If appropriate, please submit a corrected conveyance document. required documents, or
additional fees, within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. I ithe required information is not
received within the 30-day timeframe. no further action will be taken. and the BLM will retain
the non-refundable processing fees submitted.



2

If additional information is required, please contact R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

ftdgdd~*L©
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals



Bmc- Ha659 3-..
98620-9QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS DEED, made this ,2 7 day of 61 ..- . ;20/4 beni'een LIA<rty IY\~"*, C lajrk.5 .'58
('*Gcanter"), ofthe County of 0411~0,5 and State of

(-Grantee")and 40•-: .H, : , 6.h In+t : 4-+ 1 6 ' \A l 'L •ff ' n,j (1 -r, ., c
whose jegal address isliS .,3.4 -H" ,44, _t~3_16*£c,4 12,(.,. r 1 i~j-3 -7, 3 :
WITNESS, that the Grantor, for and in consideration of Ten (510.00) Dollar, and other good and valuable
consideration the receipt and sufficiency of nhich is hereby acknowledged. has remised. released. sold
and QUITCLAIMED and by these presents does remise. release. sell and QUITCLAIM unto the Gralitee.

/and the Grantee's heirs and assigns forever, as ** AL/16 4 -Ab.5 13 , all of the right. title
interest. claim and demand that the Grantor has in and to the real property, together with the fixtures and
improvements located thereon. ifany, situate, lying and being in the County of 0'\,>lk..ge. mid
State of Arizona, described as follows:

Also Known As: GB/4 1
TO HAVE AND TO I IOLD {lic same. together with all and singular the appurtenances and privileges
['here unto belonging, or in anywise thereunto appertaining, and all the estate, right, title, interest and
claim,whatsoever. c,F the Grantor. eitaer in law or in equity. lo the only proper use. benefit and behalfof
the Grantee, and the Grantee's heirs and assigns forever.

EXECU,TED  AND DEL;B/GRED on th@date set forth above.
, 1

g / 1/ L. L W
44 1 08 - 527 - 526 1d

/
.-I

STATE OF: Ln/¢4.0 }
1 SS.

COUNTY OF: 9 ~btlin-j }

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on ~up~E_=:17 42)14 by

Lli.4 144- C. 14*ah & 4.
Witness my hand and official seal.

"JM~ commission expires: -U St 1 -- r =-1CZ)
1·11 >
. .. C
-- CD

YIC*  l
 iS--

~E
ff,IfE

11
Now ry Public -10

CD I.*.-,1
iIi " --r 1

> - 5
00 Ill

-= Iftenancy is unspecified, the legal presumption shall he tenants in common (C.R.S. 38-31-101)

rNT=Zen
1= jody K. Kuter ," f i: 9 r r v, 1 1

#44*747 Commission Expires ~ ~ Awq L .; i.*11 ~

07-20-2015 BY:__ f~1
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QUITCLAIM DEED

,TH]SDEED. made this 17 day of A-1. , 4- .,20/9 bet-weeii L, berty 1)11,4 (U>6,6 05/1("Grantor"1 ofthe County of ilill,-ls and State of1 €ic 11> and (.1,(,Akid ~.931 ,/NA ("Grantee'Dwhoselegaladdress is ((-7-7 4 ..l»,1 ·,iv' fc if,-, ..<. fe,K U.D.1<E„ .1.14: 6. CC.3.6: ,WITNESS, that the Grantor, for and in consideration of Ten ($10.00) Dollars and other good and valuableconsideration the receipt and su fficiency of which is hereby aclmowledged. has remised, released, soldand QUITCLA{MED and by these presents does remise, release, sell and QUITCLAIM unto the Grantee,and the Grantee's heirs and assigns forever, as ** Ati\< . 42.73 41 , all of the right. titleinterest, claim and demand that the Grantor has in and to the real property, together with the fixtures andimprovements located thereon. if any. situate, lying and being in the County of tA.0,1402' andState of Arizona, described as follows:

Also Known As: GB *t 6
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same, together with ail and singular the appurtenances and privilegesThere unto belonging, or in anywise thereunto appertaining, and all the estate. right, title, interest andclaim.whalsoever, of the (irantor, either in faw or in equity. to the only proper use. benefit and behalf ofthe Grantee, and the Grantee's heirs and assigns forever.

EXECFT'El~ANQ LNELIVERED 09 the date set forth above..j 9.-\\f , f .-»-1- i - - ~ - i
08· 97-2014- f /

STATE OF: -_-r-£Lt*Q. _ }
1 SS.
COUNTY OF: ~64-

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on ,14*t-47, 40& 6~ by
2+La 64+ C ·tU-*.4 , *.
Witness my hand and official seal.
My cominission expires:

11 40 j) 5- +9·* tnx_'
-0 U )?0111 AUG

Notary Public --
Frl

4 30I ---- rn
--~., CO

.-1 <** 1 ftenancy is mispecified, the legal presumption shall be tenants in common (C,R.S. 38-3 1-1012; -0 ' ~1 r.n

--

5~4 Jody K. Kuter
**42  Commission Expires WA,p~ * -~r- »107-20-2015 ~ A.4 4 , ~~

BY: --
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Hello,

Please record the transfer of interest.

I appreciate yourtime!

Thanks!

Herb Kuter

Liberty Mine Claims USA

214-535-1917

~ £2 di-76 ((k. £1 46 6 Riy /1/1*144
r.g

FHEE = r 1 EA ., 61 /7 'CD-- - 'rn2~- un ~-42
1 : 1 0137

El -0 1,!l
r9 -11C)

C-3, n7_J'
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WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
in:GA#,1 0063*K

_$86*1-plite 9444 Ral
04#44, 444,0470 6

QUITCLAIM DEED 1
THIS DEED, made this 528 _ day of moul , 20 11 between L ; 6£<41 Rewt/49*13 LISA

("dantor"), of the County of DA //4 5 / and State of
TfxAS and M iL.A A,e | b 6 6 5 or~ / ("Grantee")

whose legal address is <2309 0>,lu Pol'*+ Nd. 6>Lont; WI 8*191 96#6 ;
WITNESS, that the Grantor, for and in consideration ofTen ($10.00) Dollars»d other good and valuable
consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged„has remised, released, sold
and QUITCLAIMED and by these presents does remise, release, sell and,dUITCLAIM unto the Grantee,
and the Grantee ' s heirs and assigns forever, as ** Amc 42799 3 / , all of the right, title
interest, claim and demand that the Grantor has in and to the real p~perty, together with the fixtures and
improvements located thereon , if any, situate , lying and being ig,the Cgunty of #IDA*46 and
State of New Mexico, described as follows: 4/
Also Known As: 6 8 -#£ ~4]%'a 12'114
FO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same, together 94d(;10~ sillgular the appurtenances and privileges
ihere unto belonging, or in anywise thereunto »ff'%&ling, and all the estate, right, title, interest and
claim,whatsoever. of the Grantor, either in 19*6r'**quity, to the only proper use, benefit and behalf of
the Grantee, and the Grantee's heirs and a5gi#is»ever.

E.XECIJTEP 4>ID DELIVFXED on tile date{lftt forth above.
1\ 1 1 61 5iI<LA- (#7Uf> 05- 28 - 20/9

STATE OF: Ji*£1>~ }
/

j SS.

A'
COUNTY OF: ,~rocajt'~ }

1

Flie foregoi#g  instrument was acknowledged before me on *¥129 48, 0125>i ~ by

64664+ C . 4&~ 4 . Uj
71 95 n
ZE - Z
n

Witness my hand and official seal. --
'77

My commission expires: 65
- ' 10

ill

1 ~caoller *9 cly U.U 1 .<
1

Notary Public 5 19 27
- W (3

9& Jody K. Kuter7
-J rn

~ *.8* Commission Expires I
07.20-2015 1

/

RECEIPT # 3 } ( l-~ j c-) c:~

04 Y



Hello,

Please record the transfer of interest.

I appreciate your time!

Thanks!

Herb Kuter

Liberty Mine Claims USA

214-535-1917
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Will.N RECORDED RETURN TO:
KAu# Er Le

1 & 1 LA, 64+4 60.
And.*66A In,li-4 41016

-71
Zlz

BLM AC-3

r 
X. ARIZONA

?914 AUG 15 
P
 2: 31

;.4 30

:EJ T
--1 <
n CJ

0rn

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS DEED , made this 18 day of ¥40641 , 2Oiq between 4: 66,47 Mi~e ( lgi.5
U 6 A ("Grhntor"), of the County of {>•,A\45 and State of

-3**43 _ _ _  and ke>but k. Uujur Eau ("Grantee")

whose legal address is 741,0. 0444 5+. A,&*Ka#A IZINA:a#,4 4,1601&
WITNESS, that the Grantor, for and in consideration of Ten ($10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable

consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has remised, released, sold

and QUITCLAIMED and by these presents does remise, release, sell and QUITCLAIM unto the Grantee,

and the Grantee's heirs and assigns forever, as ** GB.4'5 A#(42:731 2 , all ofthe right, title
interest, claim and demand that the Grantor has in and to the real property, together with the fixtures and

improvements located thereon, if any, situate, lying and being iii the County of no ~°u'c and

State of Arizona, described as follows:

.Also Known As: 0 1/4 5 LJ'/L{ ~EE~4 001 O47DW O29D·AJ ILIP'V~

1'0 HAVE AND TO HOLD the same, together with all and singular the appurtenances and privileges

rhere unto belonging, or in anywise thereunto appertaining, and all the estate, right, title, interest and

claim,whatsoever. of the Grantor, either in law or in equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behalf of

the Grantee, and the Grantee's heirs and assigns forever.

EXECLITEJY*AD DELI*fRED on the date set forth above.

05-28-26/4

.-I

STATE OF: 4**4.5 }
} SS.
COUNTY OF: , ,~24¥L-/ }

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 77364·1 CIS,

41-z~ 64 c. 4Uu, 4 ·

Witness my hand and official seal.
My commission expires:

d jdo i 15-
Notary Public

·d~& Jodyl Kuter
*:.A,$* Commission Expires ~

07-20-2015

** If tenancy is unspecified, the legal presumption shall be tenants in common (C.R.S. 38-31-101)

TT nAUG 2 6 5;4 ~ .'r CE I PI #-2.LL'.4~~7 9--- r---»n
„* UJ 

C /7-/

BY: if.6
--
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Hello,

Please record the transfer of interest.

I appreciate your time! PHOENIX. ARIZON

BLM A

-1 <<·rl Fr1-0 70
Thanks! -11

19 ·-n

Herb Kuter P _J IllW 0

Liberty Mine Claims USA

214-535-1917



WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
3*rk#Nks -7>431'wi de
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QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS DEED, made this f Q day of ~r; 1 ,&0/4 between Lit~rIN Yli,w- ( Ize, i,.isi,44
Grantor"), of the County of {in I j « and State of

("Grantee")
1 e. .<4 4 and riere,yliak·i 3]Ater/1&.1,'r,ntt 74*d·*,i* ad/:VAL

whose legal address is :28* 840* 50. W, 54. Riff<66v,¥;K FL ~*37/3
WITNESS, thatthe Grantor, for and in consideration of Ten ($10.60) D*s and other good and valuable

consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowle*ed, has remised, released, sold

and QUITCLAlMED and by these presents does remise, release, sejrand QWITCLAIM unto the Grantee,

and the Grantee's heirs andassigns forever, as** 68*,2 / ~04' ,allofllieright,title

interest  claim and demand that the Grantor has in and to the *i Qron*#64 together with the fixtures and

improvements located thereon, ifany, situate, lying and beigg i»~e~County of C /at k and

State ofArizona, described as follows: ff# th
Also Known As: Awle- L/25-6-4,« 0 , *42

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same, togeth*'vy{~~JS~md~ingular the appurtenances and privileges

There unto belonging, or in anywise thereuyto~apfer@tnjnf, and all the estate, right, title, interest and

claim,whatsoever, ofthe Grantor, either 19/faA or#6*#g, to the only proper use, benefit and behalf of

the Grantee, and the Grantee's heirs a~*a~ins for*br.

EXE~#Ff)%6 67Ilt5'~P73~7~the date set forth above.

Rk LAN)/ OV- 18 - 20/1
STATE OF: <L-#w/ 1
} SS.
COUNTY OF: c~46.~ 3
The foregoing ~ ment was acknowledged before me on 16 |S rADI + by

46 + c, -44~, *

Witn ss my hand and official seal.
M commission expires:

7~=50~ 15'
Notary Public

Jody K.Kuter _
<~ Commission Expires

<34 07-20-2015 -,

** Iftenancy is unspecified, the legal presumption shall be tenants in common (C.R.S. 38-31-101)

0/ =,mIPT # 3/ 64/9-5\ CD)
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Please record the transfer of interest. 22 -0 nm
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Thanks!

Herb Kuter

Liberty Mine Claims USA

214-535-1917
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QUITCLAIM DEED 19 3

THIS DEED, made this .294 day of /els ,/014 between LiALA\~ 61)*e (- UiAi USA
("Grantor"), of the County of r*, 145 and State of

and Le,oi< Ditk''A ("Grantee")
whose legal address is 62105- 6.arn,ND (Uc) Anni K·leA bi*\ 871/0/ 4
WITNESS, that the Grantor, for and in consideration of Teil ($10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable
consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has remised, released, sold
and QUITCLAIMED and by these presents does remise, release, sell and QUITCLAIM unto the Grantee,
and the Grantee's heirs and assigns forever, as ** 6 846 3- 441/~ 436-4,2 , all ofthe right, title
interest, claim and demand that the Grantor has in and to the real 1)8perty, together with the fixtures and
improvements located thereon, if any, situate, lying and being in the County of 141,ohove and
State ofArizona, described as follows:

Also Known As: 542, taE*1 5614 St©02 2 617060 'T 626;ON N PR

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same, together with all and singular the appurtenances and privileges
There unto belonging, or in anywise thereunto appertaining, and all the estate, right, title, interest and
claim,whatsoever, of the Grantor, either in law or in equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behalf of
the Grantee, and the Grantee's heirs and assigns forever.

~~~~~~~~~ on the date set forth above.

 62- 28 - 2614
STATE OF: --G~n~ }
} 9. A
COUNTY OF: 1«*U-4414 }

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 46wl) c,8,010/4 by

ul-6.4544 c. «56x , 4.

Witness my hand and official spal. / ,
My commission expires: 'lpoe' i*

Add *246#v
IAS# Jodv K. Kidl Notarv Public

*NTEREA1

BY:
i
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, Page 1 ofl
/

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3104195
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3195776
Date of Transaction: 08/18/2014

CUSTOMER:
HERBERT KUTER
3018 LARKSPUR CT
GARLAND,TX 75040-2826 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD-5 -n/a- 50.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC427393/$50.00

TOTAL: $50.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 50.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/15/2014

NAME: KUTER, HERBERT
3018 LARKSPUR CT
GARLAND TX 75040-2826 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX0761 AUTH CODE: 05474Z
NAME ON

CARD: HERBERT C KUTER

EXPIRES: 02/2015
SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

8/18/14
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Hello,

Please record the transfer of interest.

I appreciate yourtime!

Thanks!

Herb Kuter

Liberty Mine Claims USA

214-535-1917
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WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
LUA U Le
1/ vJ , 64+4 64.
Andirw,A In,l:AA# 4 101 6

///
//

1 -
QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS DEF.D, made this 18 day of ¥'V~ou~ , - 6, between C.berly M;,e (.141-6
U.SA ("Grhntor"), ofth County of f>-H46 and State of

-fk.* 64 and L>16«4 k Uu~.1.Wk ,Ue ("Grantee")
whose legal address is 7,1,9. 24+Ik 54. Avul,/iAA ILINA:a**4 4'1601(0
WITNESS, that the Grantor, for and in consideratigsfof Ten ($10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable
consideration the receipt and sufficiency of whi*is hereby acknowledged, has remised, released, sold
and QUITCLAMED and by these presents do* remise release sell and QUITCLAIM unto the Grantee,
and the Grantee's heirs and assigns forever*dS ** 66*5 AW&04*7312 , all of the right, title
interest, claim and demand that the Gran« b~ and to the real property, together with the fixtures and
improvements located thereon, if any, situve, lying *0& in the County of 01,0 4444( and
State of Arizona, described as follow'i: W

// 60 if ~1

Also Known As: '\>A~€i u~ A#~E ~4 0,2 0,701*9 0299 AJ I6jpm
TO HAVE AND TO I)0i~the §4*W, w~ther with all and singular the appurtenances and privileges
there unto belongin% Eeunto appertaining, and all the estate, right, title, interest and
claim,whatioever,6f tl~~ra~~ ~e~ in law or in equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behalf of
the Grantee, any'~the GranteeiFheirg and assigns forever.

EXECUTF ARD DEL RED on the date set forth above.

05 - 28 - 26/ q ES ,/
-

- V -
'1

S TIE OF: L~*62,0 } -I := 1 --0
-

SS. 

-«. ..._

 .~ 6
COUNTY OF: ~,6*62*#L, } > -C- 3!-r'

CD f'\D
, The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 7Ylad dS, cRe>/ 4-].by 21 --i(-3rn464»C. 4U©, 4. ·

Witness my hand and official seal.
My commission expires:

4 )30 j /5- 98-4.-
Nntarv P,ihlir

M
rN-rE PEC ~/1'1#-tulit15p~

~ AUG 2 6 2014 *  "

BY:--f
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Please record the transfer of interest.

I appreciate your time!

Thanks!

Herb Kuter

Liberty Mine Claims USA

214-535-1917
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WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
Mi,-Aae i 0063ON
23 al pplue P.i~ AA.
04*44·D, U i, 9470 8

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS DEED, made this 28 day of maN , 10,1 between L;62(4,1 01;4 6/*i., db
C'Gtantor"), ofthe County of DA //a 5 and Sta*t,f

("Gr,flee")7>YA 5 and m i L,h u 066$*r,
whose legal address is ·2329 414, Poi.vt Ni. 0,0440, WI: 05/191 94//6 /
WITNESS, that the Grantor, for and in consideration of Ten ($10.00) Dollars and other goo and valuable
consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has remise eleased, sold
and QUITCLAIMED and by these presents does remise, release, sell and QUITCLA unto the Grantee,
and the Grantee's heirs and assigns forever, as ** Ame, 42 1 11 3 , of the right, title
interest, claim and demand that the Grantor has in and to the real property, toge er with the fixtures and
improvemenp located thereon, if any, situate, tying and being in the County f #61*46 and
State of A *c ZO/Wl , described as follows:

Also Known As: 6 8 -#£

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same, together with all an 069* the appurtenances and privileges
There unto belonging, or in anywise thereunto appertain' *Aind'all the estate, right, title, interest and
claim,whatsoever, of the Grantor, either in law or in e i¢~* the only proper use, benefit and behalf of

the Grantee, and the Grantee's heirs and assigns for rj

ESS=f.

 06.-28 - 20,4/ a
D DELIVERED on the date t forth above.

-:3 SS 5
.cr

STATE OF: -71AL£1>,0 c_ 4-31
r- ,;1

1 1 Tl} SS. . 12 I --

i<
1 ;71

COUNTY OF: L.,~ 2 -0 ).r:11-1
9 - n

rhe foregoing ins ument was acknowledged before me on f clot + by«» M

L.NA + C. 464 4.

Wit~,Ss my hand and official seal.
M commission expires:

1<dolls- 4.84. u/
Notary Public

~,~*0 Jody K. Kuter
1 05182 Commission Expires ~
1 3'54, 07-20-2015
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Please record the transfer of interest.
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Herb Kuter

Liberty Mine Claims USA
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WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
D°76.5 e 81 e~kl
4415 5660rf LL
76 (de ,©U 43632

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS DEED, made this eR day of *Areh , 20/¥ between Liloirti 0, a€~ 6~A~*16 USA
("Grantor"), ofthe County of Dcala,5 and State of

79.¥ ct 5 and Dov,|45 6. Diehl ("Grantee")
whose legal address is 4415 Seurt LI. -Gle,AD , O 4 4565 2
WITNESS, that the Grantor, for and in consideration of Ten ($10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable
consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has remised, released, sold
and QUITCLAIMED and by these presents does remise, release, sell and QUITCLAIM unto the Grantee,
and the Grantee's heirs and assigns forever, as ** 6 641:3 , all of the right, title
interest  claim and demand that the Grantor has in and to the real property, together with the fixtures and
improvements located thereon, if any, situate, lying and being in the County of (404412 and
State of Arizona, described as follows:

Also Known As: A#10 4 & 5,2 9
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same, together with all and singular the appurtenances and privileges
There unto belonging, or in anywise thereunto appertaining, and all the estate, right, title, interest and
claim,whatsoever, of the Grantor, either in law or in equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behalf of
the Grantee, and the Grantee's heirs and assigns forever.

EXECUT}3¢~ND DI~LIVERED on thp date set forth above.

tyM(8~<l7-- rn E==

.J

O 5 - 08 -10/yE M c

STATE OF: -L£44.0 1 -- 7
- 27} SS. ,, . . Ir -:11

COUNTY OF: (-1,64*~, } -.7 !
1 --n

1-4 - 2-J
; .---1

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on~~lahck., 6 , 40 1 LIC bilizK

4454 64#- 61 0 sdibL,- 4. 1 - 11

Witness my hand and official seal.
My commission expires:

q So ~ i s- 6.d*f-4*„v
Notary Public

1 ./ 0. i -- 1

~NTERE~

~ AUG 2 6 2014 1

BY:-
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Please record the transfer of interest.

I appreciate your time !

Thanks!

Herb Kuter
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WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
Jerun; Alb< Int Trd/ 60.
209 74+Ast/V 8-4.
PoLAborjk, r/. 33713

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS DEED, made this 9-14 day of 116*0 A , 20/4 between ~,Urly Plin< t /4,864
("Grantor"), of the County of IJA,1|45 apd State of

7>-04< and -Ser#InG.k< I,*rul;on,d 1244('0, 60. Int, /f'Grantee")whose legal address is 4*9 34-16 6-1-, 10 -54. Aziprs bori 11 Ft Th\3 /
WITNESS, that the Grantor, for and in consideration of Ten ($10.00) Dollars and o®6; good and valuable
consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hasyeMised, released, sold
and QUITCLAIMED and by these presents does remise release, sell and QPITCLAIM unto the Grantee,
and the Grantee's heirs and assigns forever, as ** 6 ~ =14-2 / , all of the right, title
interest, claim and demand that the Grantor has in and to the real propdfty, together with the fixtures and
improvements located thereon, if any, situate, lying and being in t* County of dar k and
State ofArizona, described as follows:

Also Known As: A#Ic- 41 5-5-462 4<Q I 'D PV 2*, 69' r 4.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same, together 4584*kijar the appurtenances and privileges
There unto belonging, or in anywise thereunt~,~*rta~~lfand all the estate, right, title, interest and
claim,whatsoever. of the Grantor, either in }21* or ity, to the only proper use, benefit and behalf of
the Grantee, and the Grantee's heirs a~~ ~z'+~~~~~

EXECUTPD *ND DFAIVERED 04the date set forth above.

(«Ct-f. OT - 08 -:26 /4/ 3 5 T~
rn C_

STATE OF: -TZ~ 3
C .1 JOr--

r., R} SS. /< -
r\/

COUNTY OF: , -
2 -Cl
1~4 i-0
C.3 Ao i

The foreBddlstrument was acknowledged before me ony} ~2,461{h 1 8 , c#63/ / 2 bE _2

*/44» ir . cdav, * . , n
i

/ Witness my hand and official seal.
My commission expires:

1

Notary Public

A/
9 65»*°H.

Q<064. ~f1
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~ » ~ ~ Page lofl

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3077358
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3168577
Date of Transaction: 07/15/2014

CUSTOMER:
LIBERTY MINE CLAIMS USA
3018 LARKSPUR CT
GARLAND,TX 75040-2826 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD - 4 - da - 40 .00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC427392/$40.00

TOTAL: $40.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 40.00 POSTMARKED: 07/09/2014

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 07/14/2014
CHECK NO: 140

NAME: KUTER, HERBERT C
3018 LARKSPUR CT
GARLAND TX 75040-2826 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

7/15/14
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

1111111111 11~1111111 mill 1111111111 1111111
Box Number= AZ15036

Claim Begin-End: AMC425592-AMC425595

4 Miscellaneous

Ill'llill'llilll'llillilll'lll'llil AZ15036-27 AMC425096-AMC425592
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FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

111111111~ 11111111111@11111111111111111
Box Number= AZ15036

Claim Begin-End: AMC425592-AMC425595

5 Annual Filings

Ill'llill'llilll'llillilll'll lillil AZ15036-27 AMC425096-AMC425592



..DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
4 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 238 Of 723

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4244241 Printed For Lead File # AMC425592/

Agency Tracking ID: 15351 56772

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 8

Paid On: 8/25/2018 Total Amount Paid: $1,240.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

GB #2 AMC425593 * AMC425592 $155.00

MORNING STAR AMC427453 AMC427453 $155.00

LIVIAHS LOVE GOLD AMC427674 AMC427674 $155.00

WISCONSIN AMC428768 AMC428766 $155.00

ALASKA MINE AMC428828 AMC428828 $155.00

PECHAN MINE AMC428831 AMC428828 $155.00

QUEEN ANNE AMC429659 AMC429658 $155.00

QUEEN MARY AMC429661 AMC429658 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



9/25/2018  Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4244241
Phone: 602-417-9200

---

Transaction #: 4359688
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2018

CUSTOMER:
JERRY HARTMAN
25605TH AVE N
SAINT PETERBURG,FL 33713 US

LINE UNIT I# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM1 ' 1.00 - n/a - 1240.00MONEY RECEIVED

~ CASES: AMC425593/$1240.00

TOTAL:)[ $1,240.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 1240.00 1 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/24/2018
NAME: JERRY HARTMAN

2560 5TH AVE N
SAINT PETERBURG FL 33713 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX9932 AUTH CODE: 045246
NAME ON CARD: JERRY HARTMAN

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper rcpi esentation ofa portion ofthe official
electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/cbs_start2 1/1



0 .
Run Date: 08/21/17 Run Time: 09:47 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3941253 Printed For Lead File # AMC425592
Agency Tracking ID: 1502922278

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 8

Paid On: 08/16/2017 Total Amount Paid: $1,240.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No ' Lead File No ukz« Amount Paid
./".&06. · ·· \ ·· ..iB..

GB #2 AMC425593 AMC425592 $155.00
MORNING STAR AMC427453 AMC427453 $155.00
LIVIAHS LOVE GOLD AMC427674 AMC427674 $155.00
WISCONSIN AMC428768 AMC428766 $155.00
ALASKA MINE AMC428828 AMC428828 $155.00
PECHAN MINE AMC428831 AMC428828 $155.00
QUEENANNE AMC429659 AMC429658 $155.00
QUEEN MARY AMC429661 AMC429658 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 55 of 101
4 ky

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONEN CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3941253
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4050915
Date of Transaction: 08/16/2017

CUSTOMER:
JEREMIAH'S INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO
25605TH AVE N
ST. PETERSBURG,FL 33713 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 1240.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC428831/$1240.00

TOTAL: $1,240.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 1240.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/16/2017

NAME: JEREMIAH'S INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO
2560 5TH AVE N
ST. PETERSBURG FL 33713 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX3731 AUTH CODE: 716172
NAME ON JEREMIAH'S INTERNATIONAL TRADING COCARD:
EXPIRES: 09/2018

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/21/2017



0 0
Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3646152 Printed For Lead File # AMC425592
Agency Tracking ID: 1472497127

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 10

Paid On 08/29/2016 Total Amount Paid: $1,550.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
GB#2 AMC425593 AMC425592 $155.00
MORNING STAR AMC427453 AMC427453 $155.00
LIVIAHS LOVE GOLD AMC427674 AMC427674 $155.00
WISCONSIN AMC428768 AMC428766 $155.00
ALASKA MINE AMC428828 AMC428828 $155.00
PECHAN MINE AMC428831 AMC428828 $155.00
MAY QUEEN AMC429658 AMC429658  $155.00
QUEENANNE AMC429659 AMC429658 $155.00
QUEEN BEE AMC429660 AMC429658 $155.00
QUEEN MARY AMC429661 AMC429658 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 120 of 155

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3646152
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3750133
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2016

CUSTOMER:
KEEVY MCALAVY
289 34TH ST N
ST. PETERSBURG,FL 33713 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 1550.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC428831/$1550.00

TOTAL: $1,550.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 1550.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/29/2016

NAME: KEEVY MCALAVY
289 34TH ST N
ST. PETERSBURG FL 33713 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX8550 AUTH CODE: 071836
NAME ON KEEVY MCALAVYCARD:
EXPIRES: 07/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 9/1/2016



..
Run Date: 08/17/15 Run Time: 02:46 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3363643 Printed For Lead File # AMC425592
Agency Tracking ID: 1439233544

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 7

Paid On: 08/10/2015 Total Amount Paid: $1,085.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
GB#2 AMC425593 AMC425592 j $155.00
MORNING STAR AMC427453 AMC427453 $155.00
WISCONSIN AMC428768 AMC428766 $155.00
MAY QUEEN AMC429658 1 AMC429658 $155.00
QUEEN ANNE ' AMC429659 AMC429658 $155.00
QUEEN BEE AMC429660 AMC429658 $155.00
QUEEN MARY AMC429661 AMC429658 , $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



ileceipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3363643
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3461678
Date of Transaction: 08/10/2015

CUSTOMER:
KEEVY MCALAVY
289 34TH ST N
SAINT PETERSBURG,FL 33713 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -n/a - 1085.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC425593/$1085.00

TOTAL: $1,085.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 1085.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/10/2015

NAME: KEEVY MCALAVY
289 34TH ST N
SAINT PETERSBURG FL 33713 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX8550 AUTH CODE: 010256
NAME ON KEEVY MCALAVYCARD:
EXPIRES: 07/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=UPDATE 8/17/2015



0 0 Page 1 of 1

, United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3363643
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3461678
Date of Transaction: 08/10/2015

CUSTOMER:
KEEVY MCALAVY
289 34TH ST N
SAINT PETERSBURG,FL 33713 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / - n/a - 1085.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC425593/$1085.00

TOTAL: 51,085.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 1085.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/10/2015

NAME: KEEVY MCALAVY
289 34TH ST N
SAINT PETERSBURG FL 33713 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX8550 AUTH CODE: 010256
NAME ON KEEVY MCALAVYCARD:
EXPIRES: 07/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=UPDATE 8/12/2015



Run Date: 08/12/15 Run Time: 08:37 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
. BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3363643 Printed For Lead File # AMC425592
Agency Tracking ID: 1439233544

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 7

Paid On: 08/10/2015 Total Amount Paid: $1,085.00
L -
Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

! GB #2 AMC425593 , AMC425592  $155.00
i MORNING STAR 1 AMC427453 1 AMC427453 $155.00
WISCONSIN AMC428768 AMC428766 $155.00

1 MAY QUEEN AMC429658 AMC429658  $155.00
i QUEEN ANNE , AMC429659 AMC429658 i $155.00
QUEEN BEE AMC429660 AMC429658  $155.00 E

| QUEEN MARY AMC429661 AMC429658  $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

l i l l ili l l l ill i 1 111111 1 1111111111 111111 1 11 IE
Box Number= AZ15036

Claim Begin-End: AMC425592-AMC425595

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

lillillilll'llilll lilll'llill Ill'll AZ15036-27 AMC425096-AMC425592



..
MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT

Data Entered: MTP Checked By: ~1
GEO Checked By: ~p~

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC 4,265-97- thru AMC 2-/Y-6 5-75---

NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:
LODE Location Fee @ $ 34 = $ i -33(-O - On
PLACER Processing Fee @ $20 = $ 26 - 6-JU)
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $ 140 = % 960 . 0(13
MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $
TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL $

TOTAL ACREAGE : 620 Per Claim Other Fees $
(Placer Only~

Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: / TOTAL $ 7 752 '6363

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [ 1 Mail 04 TIMELY FILED: Yes~<L No[ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T Sqkt R 1 -7 60 sEc &
T 2-0 U R 02 ,2 25 SEC 2-0 i J.\
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FORESTSERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No[ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTHER[ ]
SRHA [ 1 Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]
--

OTHER[ 1 Mi-ji#Fin AMP, 43)(69(1 4 '2 1,\fA,0 \-\ AT,FC' i -
r f r -1 1

(243 017 -·-L . c< (-~ F 53 7 *q, _/S
D

[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

******************** FINALADJUDICATION ********************
-- 130DATE ,< - 3 5 -1 11 INITIA!-5 -\) F



0 .
Ms. Myers,

Here are the revisions you reauested For the GB and Tomb Wash Claims.
iff€. of c- Del' OF

(10 12-0-LE[ in A-fS A-rv 6 /VOTIZ LS WrE*~
rn,At:~01.Mutic> 110 PikEr-

GB #3&4- Std26 Fevised on Claim document.

GB # 1-4 revised maps

Tomb Wash # 1& 2 revised maps

Thanks for your time!

Herb

Herbert C. Kuter Jr.

214-535-1917

Liberty Mine Claims USA

P.O. Box 451002

Garland, Tx. 75045
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..
CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION GB#1 PLACER MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The locator (listed below), herby certify that the GB # 1 Mining Claim has been claimed by right of
discovery and location in the

County of Mohave , State of Arizona. And the location of the claim is in compliance with the
provisions of 43 U.S.G.1744,43 C.F.R. 38000, as well as state and local laws and regulations. The legal
land description for the placer claim Claim lies is:

Quarter Section Section Range Township Meridian
S 1/2 NE 1/4 SE 1/4 002 017OW 029ON 14pm

The claim was located on: December 01, 2013

Discovery date is: 12/02/2013

The certificate of location is posted at the discovery point on the Claim, as depicted on the
accompanying GB # 1 Map.

The GB # 1 Mining Claim is located pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3832.12, and conforming to the US Public Land
Survey System and its subdivisions as much as possible.

Said Placer Claim contains 20 Acres, more or less.

Said Claim is clearly marked with wooden post map details and GPS locations.

*Disclaimer* this claim excludes any lodes located within its boundaries.

Claimant/Locator: Liberty Mine Claims USA
r!53

P.O. Box 451002 -C ES
CD £= 3,

Garland, Tx. 75045 EN 5 1~
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25 
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Herbert C. Kuter Jr. Rep . for Liberty Mine Claims USA
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CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION GB#2 PLACER MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The locator (listed below), herby certify that the GB # 2 Mining Claim has been claimed by right of
discovery and location in the

County of Mohave , State of Arizona. And the location of the claim is in compliance with the
provisions of 43 U.S.G.1744, 43 C.F.R. 38000, as well as state and local laws and regulations. The legal
land description forthe placer claim Claim lies is:

Quarter Section Section Range Township Meridian
N 1/2 NE 1/4 SE 1/4 002 017OW 029ON 14pm

The ciaim was located on: December 01, 2013

Discovery date is: 12/02/2013

The certificate of location is posted at the discovery point on the Claim, as depicted on the
accompanying GB # 2 Map.

The GB # 2 Mining Claim is located pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3832.12, and conforming to the US Public Land
Survey System and its subdivisions as much as possible.

Said Placer Claim contains 20 Acres, more or less.

Said Claim is clearly marked with wooden post map details and GPS locations.

*Disclaimer* this claim excludes any Rides located within its boundaries.

Claimant/Locator: Liberty Mine Claims USA

Am
r_. H

 33 5 9%

P.O. Box 451002
CZO

Garland, Tx. 75045 I=-
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Herbert C. Kuter Jr. Rep . for Liberty Mine Claims USA
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0 .
CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION Tomb Wash # 1 PLACER MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The locator (listed below), herby certify that the Tomb Wash # 1 Mining Claim has been claimed
by right of discovery and location in the

County of Cochise , State of Arizona. And the location of the claim is in compliance with the provisions
of 43 U.S.G.1744,43 C.F.R. 38000, as well as state and local laws and regulations. The legal land
description forthe placer claim Claim lies is:

Quarter Section Section Range Township Meridian
N 1 /2 NW % NW 1 /4 021 022OE 020ON 14pm

The claim was located on: November 26, 2013

Discovery date is: 11/25/2013

The certificate of location is posted at the discovery point on the Claim, as depicted on the
accompanying Tomb Wash # 1 Map.

The Tomb Wash # 1 Mining Claim is located pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3832.12, and conforming to the US
Public Land Survey System and its subdivisions as much as possible.

Said Placer Claim contains 20 Acres, more or less.

Said Claim is clearly marked with wooden post map details and GPS locations.

*Disclaimer* this claim excludes any lodes located within its boundaries.

Claimant/Locator: Liberty Mine Claims USA

P.O. Box 451002 -U
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..
CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION Tomb Wash # 2 PLACER MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The locator (listed below), herby certify that the Tomb Wash # 2 Mining Claim has been claimed
by right of discovery and location in the

County of Cochise , State of Arizona . And the location of the claim is in compliance with the
provisions of 43 U.S.G.1744, 43 C.F.R. 38000, as well as state and local laws and regulations. The legal
land description for the placer claim Claim lies is:

Quarter Section Section Range Township Meridian
N 1/2 SE M NE 1 /4 020 022OE 020ON 14pm

The claim was located on: November 26, 2013

Discovery date is: 11/25/2013

The certificate of location is posted at the discovery point on the Claim, as depicted on the
accompanying Tomb Wash # 2 Map.

The Tomb Wash # 2 Mining Claim is located pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3832.12, and conforming to the US
Public Land Survey System and its subdivisions as much as possible.

Said Placer Claim contains 20 Acres, more or less.

Said Claim is clearly marked with wooden post map details and GPS locations.

*Disclaimer* this claim excludes any lodes located within its boundaries.

Claimant/Locator: Liberty Mine Claims USA

P.O. Box 451002

Garland, Tx. 75045
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. '.»6 92559;L

Please ad copies of these to appropriate claims file AMC 25593. Liberty Mine Claims USA.

If there are any issues or questions and for payment information please call :

Herb Kuter

214-535-1917

49 «61 ~f j
I appreciate yourtime!
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WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: lili IRrli'EFK:WA:&~fi;M?/111 Ill
LIBERTY MINE CLAIMS USA FEE# 2013060764PO BOX 451002 .**Est'4
GARLAND TX 75045 OF MOHAVE COUNTY &~=16* ..7

OFFICIAL RECORDS R/4 -i:

CAROL MEIER J..ill:
COUNTY RECORDER ~

12/03/2013 12:59 PM Fee: $10.00
PAGE: 1 of 3

MINING CLAIM LOCATION
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CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION GB#1 PLACER MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The locator (listed below), herby certify that the GB # 1 Mining Claim has been claimed by rightof discovery and location in the /*?69.26590.
County of Mahove , State of New Mexico. And the location of the claim is in compliance with the
provisions of 43 U.S.G.1744,43 C.F.R. 38000, as well as state and local laws and regulations. The legal
land description for the placer claim Claim lies is:

Quarter Section Section Range Township MeridianS 1/2 NE!/1 SE 1/4 002 017OW 029ON 14pm

The claim was located on: December 01, 2013

Discovery date is: 12/02/2013

The certificate of location is posted at the discovery point on the Claim, as depicted on the
accompanying GB # 1 Map.

The GB # 1 Mining Claim is located pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3832.12, and conforming to the US Public Land
Survey System and its subdivisions as much as possible.

Said Placer Claim contains 20 Acres, more or less.

Said Claim is clearly marked with wooden post map details and GPS locations.

3Claimant/Locator: Liberty Mine Claims USA

P.O. Box 451002

Garland, Tx. 75045 -- i jiJ

Herbert C. Kuter Jr. Rep . for Liberty Mine Claims USA

A)11 C 255 9 3
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Please ad copies of these to appropriate claims file AMd5592. Liberty Mine Claims USA.

If there are any issues or questions and for payment information please call :

Herb Kuter

214-535-1917

615<64 -
I appreciate your time!
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WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: lili m# MEFi?1;RAk'*i~ WIUY£fll Ill
LIBERTY MINE CLAIMS USA FEE# 2013060763PO BOX 451002 /41:3'34:'.OFFICIAL RECORDS if:,·fk·.»»~~tE: -*GARLAND TX 75045 OF MOHAVE COUNTY /5

CAROL MEIER, id
'rs/40'COUNTY RECORDER *SUV

12/03/2013 12:59 PM Fee: $10.00
PAGE: 1 of 3

MINING CLAIM LOCATION

-IJ 922
21= I=

EL., t,7CD .-
1-,7 3-1.D j n

-- b rn
-1-=

30 -7 '14-8
L.1 0 /3BAC , -,1

-1

--- 0
:1 , 41

AM< 1 65-4 A



CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION GB#2 PLACER MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The locator (listed below), herby certify that the GB # 2 Mining Claim has been claimed by rightof discovery and location in the 4265?3
County of Mahove , State of New Mexico. And the location of the claim is in compliance with the
provisions of 43 U.S. G.1744, 43 C.F.R. 38000, as well as state and local laws and regulations. The legal
land description for the placer claim Claim lies is:

Qua~ter Section Section Range Township MeridianNl/2 NES SE 1/4 002 017OW 029ON 14pm

The claim was located on: December 01, 2013

Discovery date is: 12/02/2013

The certificate of location is posted at the discovery point on the Claim, as depicted on the
accompanying GB # 2 Map.

The GB # 2 Mining Claim is located pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3832.12, and conforming to the US Public Land
Survey System and its subdivisions as much as possible.

Said Placer Claim contains 20 Acres, more or less.

Said Claim is clearly marked with wooden post map details and GPS locations.

-7 c.-3
Claimant/Locator : Liberty Mine Claims USA ,-D

r·'·'1 r.·-
P.O. Box 451002 -- r -0 - 1 ·» j. - ..ni
Garland, Tx. 75045

SU -1
1--·1
CD 65 ·1

'1

Herbert C. Kuter Jr. Rep . for Liberty Mine Claims USA
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Hello,

I would like the claims filed under the company name.

Please call me with any questions or issues. I appreciate your time!

Please return to

Liberty Mine Claims USA

PO Box 451002

Garland, Tx. 75045-1002

Thanks!

Herb Kuter

Liberty Mine Claims USA

214-535-1917
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CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION GB#2 PLACER MININGCLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The locator (listed below), herby certify that the GB # 2 Mining Claim has been claimed by right of
discovery and location in the

County of Mahove , State of Arizona. And the location of the claim is in compliance with the
provisions of 43 U.S.G.1744, 43 C.F.R. 38000, as well as state and local laws and regulations. The legal
land description forthe placer claim Claim lies is:

Quarter Section Section Range Township Meridian
Nl/2 NEl/4 SEl/4 002 017OW 029ON 14pm

The claim was located on: December 01, 2013

Discovery date is: 12/02/2013

The certificate of location is posted at the discovery point on the Claim, as depicted on the
accompanying GB#2 Map.

The GB # 2 Mining Claim is located pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3832.12, and conforming to the US Public Land
Survey System and its subdivisions as much as possible.

Said Placer Claim contains 20 Acres, more or less.

Said Claim is clearly marked with wooden post map details and GPS locations.

*Disclaimer* this claim excludes anv lodes located within its boundaries.

Claimant/Locator: Liberty Mine Claims USA

L..''P.O. Box 451002
C.Z,
r.7
C">Garland, Tx. 75045
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CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION GB#1 PLACER MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The locator (listed below), herby certify that the GB # 1 Mining Claim has been claimed by right ofdiscovery and location in the

County of Mahove , State of Arizona. And the location of the claim is in compliance with the
provisions of 43 U.S.G.1744,43 C.F.R. 38000, as well as state and local laws and regulations. The legal
land description for the placer claim Claim lies is:

Quarter Section Section Range Township MeridianSl/2 NEl/4 SEl/4 002 0170W 029ON 14pm

The claim was located on: December 01, 2013

Discovery date is: 12/02/2013

The certificate of location is posted at the discovery point on the Claim, as depicted on the
accompanying GB # 1 Map.

The GB # 1 Mining Claim is located pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3832.12, and conforming to the US Public LandSurvey System and its subdivisions as much as possible.
Said Placer Claim contains 20 Acres, more or less.

I>
Said Claim is clearly marked with wooden post map details and GPS locations.

*Disclaimer* this claim excludes any lodes located within its boundaries.

Claimant/Locator: Liberty Mine Claims USA 654

P.O. Box 451002 F 4 5 r-©
L

Garland, Tx. 75045 C-  j
1 1-1
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1\) i
C ,

4 ELL
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CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION Tomb Wash # 1 PLACER MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The locator (listed below), herby certify that the Tomb Wash # 1 Mining Claim has been claimed
by right of discovery and location in the

County of Cochise , State of Arizona. And the location of the claim is in compliance with the provisions
of 43 U.S.G.1744,43 C.F.R. 38000, as well as state and local laws and regulations. The legal land
description for the placer claim Claim lies is:

Quarter Section Section Range Township Meridian
Nl/2NWKNW 1/4 021 022OE 020ON 14pm

The claim was located on: November 26, 2013

Discovery date is: 11/25/2013

The certificate of location is posted at the discovery point on the Claim, as depicted on the
accompanying Tomb Wash # 1 Map.

The Tomb Wash # 1 Mining Claim is located pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3832.12, and conforming to the US
Public Land Survey System and its subdivisions as much as possible.

Said Placer Claim contains 20 Acres, more or less.

Said Claim is clearly marked with wooden post map details and GPS locations. 3>

*Disclaimer* this claim excludes anv lodes located within its boundaries. «
Claimant/Locator: Liberty Mine Claims USA

P.O. Box 451002
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CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION Tomb Wash # 2 PLACER MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The locator (listed below), herby certify that the Tomb Wash # 2 Mining Claim has been claimed
by right of discovery and location in the

County of Cochise , State of Arizona . And the location of the claim is in compliance with the
provisions of 43 U.S.G.1744, 43 C.F.R. 38000, as well as state and local laws and regulations. The legal
land description for the placer claim Claim lies is:

Quarter Section Section Range Township Meridian
N 1 /2 SE V NE 1/4 020 0220E 020ON 14pm

The claim was located on: November 26, 2013
»

Discovery date is: 11/25/2013

The certificate of location is posted at the discovery point on the Claim, as depicted on the
accompanying Tomb Wash # 2 Map.

The Tomb Wash # 2 Mining Claim is located pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3832.12, and conforming to the US
Public Land Survey System and its subdivisions as much as possible.

Said Placer Claim contains 20 Acres, more or less.

Said Claim is clearly marked with wooden post map details and GPS locations. r-
r-/

-

*Disclaimer* this claim excludes any lodes located within its boundaries. , L.., I
-

r, 1 1
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Claimant/Locator: Liberty Mine Claims USA
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RUN TIME: 12:48 PM RUN DATE: 12/26/2013
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng = 14 020ON 022OE

Section = 020, 021, 999

Mtrs

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 12:44 PM RUN DATE: 12/26/2013
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN ~

Mer Twp Rng = 14 029ON 017OW

Section = 002,999

Mtrs

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 9

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 12:44 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 12/26/2013
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 2

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 006447
Total Case Acres: 12.670

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 029ON 017OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

286203 AUTHORIZED 002 ALIQ SENE,E2SE;
LOTS 1;

Serial Number: AZA 017637
Total Case Acres: 48.790

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 029ON 017OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

281001 AUTHORIZED 002 FF 1 W2W2W2;

Serial Number: AZA 0176378
Total Case Acres: 48.790

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 029ON 017OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

282201 AUTHORIZED 002 ALIQ SWNW,W2SW,
LOTS 4,

Serial Number: AZA 018556
Total Case Acres: 18.930

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 029ON 017OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend ~

285003 AUTHORIZED 002 FF E2E2;

Serial Number: AZA 022277
Total Case Acres: 17.910

Casetype Case Disp 14 029ON 017OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

286203 AUTHORIZED 002 LOTS 2,
MNR W2W2SWNW,W2W2W2SW,



RUN TIME: 12:44 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 12/26/2013
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 2 of 2

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 032781
Total Case Acres: 2.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 029ON 017OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

281001 AUTHORIZED 002 MNR NENENENE,SESESESE

.



TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH RANGE 22 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND APID MICRALTITLES

NAVAJO COUNTY
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TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH RANGE 17 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN. ARIZONA
MOHAVE COUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL 11TLES
AND ACQUIRED LANDS
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TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH RANGE 22 EAST OF THE GIl-A AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUeLIC DOMAIN
LAND AIK) hINERALTITLES

NAVAJO COUNTY
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TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH RANGE 22 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND APID INERALTITLES

NAVAJO COUNTY
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